## MILTON TOWNSHIP, DODGE COUNTY CALL FOR CRUSHED ROCK QUOTES CALL FOR SERVICE QUOTES 2024

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that quotes for crushed rock and quotes for service will be received for Milton Township, Dodge County, Minnesota <u>at its regular meeting on Monday, March 4, 7:00 pm</u>. Quotes will be <u>opened at 7:30 pm</u>. Quotes may be mailed in advance or brought to the meeting. The mailing address is: PO Box 308, Pine Island MN 55963. All quotes present will be considered.

All people/businesses submitting quotes *must include certificates of insurance with their quote.* 

## **CRUSHED ROCK QUOTES**

Crushed road rock class 5, 7/8<sup>th</sup> in. (less than 15% fines) to be delivered and truck spread on Milton Township roads at various times during the year (April 1, 2024 – March 31, 2025). Rock will be tested to makes sure it meets Class 5 specifications.

- Quotes shall specify in the proposal the location of the production site. The unit price shall include all applicable aggregate material taxes. Quotes must be provided by the ton and by the cu. yard.
- It is expected that a minimum of 1000 tons/per day will be delivered during spring rocking. If that rate is not met, the hauler will be responsible for the motorgrader expense for the day.
- Quotes should include an FOB price for Milton Township.
- Quotes should include a price for Milton Township residents, delivered to their property.

If you have questions, contact:

Luke Elias – (507) 951-2851. Brian Carstensen – (507) 273-0138

Darren Durst - (507) 951-1314

## SERVICE QUOTES

If quotes for more than one service are provided, please provide each quote on a separate sheet of paper by category number as indicated below.

- 1. *Milton Township road ditch mowing.* Quote shall be on an hourly basis.
- 2. Lawn mowing and weed trimming at the Milton Town Hall (54368 250th Ave., West Concord Minnesota). Quote to be on a per time basis.
- 3. *Summer grading of Milton Township roads.* (Summer season <u>approximately</u> April 15, 2024 Oct. 15, 2024, but can vary depending on weather. Quote shall be on an hourly basis.
- 4. Snow plowing Milton Township roads and applying sand, salt, and rock as needed during Winter Season (approximately Oct. 15, 2024 April 15, 2025, but can vary depending on weather.) Quote shall be on an hourly basis.
- 5. *Tree trimming and roadside brush removal.* Quote shall be on an hourly basis.
- 6. *Ditch spraying for weed and brush control.* Quote shall be per mile or hourly.
- 7. *Ditch cleaning and renovation, culvert replacement/ repair, and stump removal.* Quotes shall be for hourly equipment rental rates including operator.

Laborers shall be quoted per hour.

The Milton Township Board reserves the right to reject any and all quotes and to waive irregularities therein and reserves the right to award the contract in the best interest of the township.

Milton Township Dodge County MN By Tim Geise, Clerk (507) 951-1725; or <u>clerk@milton-township.com</u>